

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Revision No. 962 of 2017

Lalu Sao

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

Order No. 04

Dated 21st August, 2017

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that neither the trial court nor the appellate court has correctly appreciated the material available on record while convicting the petitioner for the offences punishable u/s 279 of the I.P.C. and sentencing him to undergo S.I. for 03 months and to pay Rs. 500/-. It has also been submitted that the petitioner is in custody since 08.08.2017.

Call for the L.C.R.

List this case under the heading 'For Admission' after six months.

During pendency of this application, the petitioner, named above, is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of learned Trial Court [Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Palamau at Daltonganj] in connection with G.R. No. 1729 of 2003 (T.R. No. 551 of 2013).

Let this order be communicated through fax at the cost of petitioner.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)