

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.962 of 2017

Lalu Sao

... Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand

... Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Fahad Allam, A.P.P.

Order No.05

Dated 10^h October, 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the Informant as Opposite Party No.2 in this case.

Issue notice upon the newly added Opposite Party No.2 by registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc., must be filed within a period of ten days from today, failing which, this Criminal Revision Application shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

Accordingly, put up this case on 29th November, 2022.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Raja/-