

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No.962 of 2017

Lalu Sao	Versus	... Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		... Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	: Ms. Komal S. Narayan, Adv.
For the State	: A.P.P.

Order No.08/Dated- 24.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing senior counsel Mr. A.K. Kashyap is out of station, therefore, one adjournment may be granted.
2. As prayed for, list this case on 06.05.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 24th April, 2026
Sachin/
Uploaded On: 27/04/2026